RESALE AGREEMENT HYUNDAI ELECTRIC – RUHA ELEKTRIK A S

PARTICULAR TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR RESALE

The Parties wish to enter a resale/distribution agreement (the "Agreement") whereby RESELLER will purchase from HYUNDAI ELECTRIC and resell to Customers certain Products within the Territory, subject to these Particular Terms and Conditions for Resale (the "Particular Terms"), the General Terms and Conditions for Resale attached herewith (the "General Terms"), and the Appendices which follow. These Particular Terms, the General Terms and the Appendices collectively constitute the Agreement, and are to be considered mutually explanatory in respect of one another. Signature below constitutes assent to the entire Agreement.

1 PARTIES:

The Parties to this Agreement are:

- 1.1 HD HYUNDAI ELECTRIC Co., LTD. ("HYUNDAI ELECTRIC").
 - a. Jurisdiction of Formation: Republic of Korea.
 - b. Registered Address: 477, Bundangsuseo-ro, Bundang-gu, Gyeonggi-do, Korea.
- 1.2 RUHA ELEKTRIK A S ("RESELLER").
 - a. Jurisdiction of Formation: Republic of Türkiye
 - b. Registered Address: Mahmut Bey Mh. Halkali CD,2627 Sokak No.8 Bagcilar Istanbul, Turkiye
- 2 STATUS OF RESELLER: EXCLUSIVE
- 3 TERM: 5 Contract Year(s).
- 4 TERRITORY: Republic of Türkiye
- 5 CUSTOMERS: All customers in TERRITORY.
- 6 EFFECTIVE DATE: 1st, January 2023.

7 SIGNATURES:

HD HYUNDAI ELECTRIC CO., LTD.

BY: Se Yong, Kim

Title: Senior Vice President

/ Power Distribution Overseas Sales Department

I Date:

BY: Isa Ishakoglu

Title: Chairman of the Board

RUHA ELEKTRIK-AS

Date:12/06/2023